
Pronunciation Guide
Player
Mark Buehrle ..........................BURR-lee
Phil Humber .............................UMM-ber
Brent Morel ............................... more-EL
 A.J. Pierzynski ..................... PER-zin-ski
Alexei Ramirez ..................... ahh-LEX-ay
Mark Teahen ...............................TEE-en

CHICAGO WHITE SOX ROSTER

 No. Pitchers (12) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
 56 Mark Buehrle L L 6-2 230 3/23/79 St. Charles, Mo. St. Charles, Mo.
 26 Jesse Crain R R 6-1 215 7/5/81 Toronto, Ontario Houston, Texas 
 50 John Danks L L 6-1 215 4/15/85 Austin, Texas Round Rock, Texas
 34 Gavin Floyd R R 6-6 245 1/27/83 Annapolis, Md. Palm Harbor, Fla.
 41 Phil Humber R R 6-3 210 12/21/82 Nacogdoches, Texas Carthage, Texas
 33 Edwin Jackson R R 6-3 210 9/9/83 Neu-Ulm, Germany Atlanta, Ga.
 77 Will Ohman L L 6-2 225 8/13/77 Frankfurt, Germany Mesa, Ariz.
 44 Jake Peavy R R 6-1 195 5/31/81 Mobile, Ala. Semmes, Ala. 
 57 Tony Pena R R 6-2 230 1/9/82 Santo Domingo, D.R. Santo Domingo, D.R.
 49 Chris Sale L L 6-6 175 3/30/89 Lakeland, Fla. Lakeland, Fla.
 46 Sergio Santos R R 6-2 230 7/4/83 Bellfl ower, Calif. Gilbert, Ariz.
 37 Matt Thornton L L 6-6 235 9/15/76 Three Rivers, Mich. Peoria, Ariz.
 
 No. Catchers (2) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
 27 Ramon Castro R R 6-3 240 3/1/76 Vega Baja, P.R. Vega Baja, P.R. 
 12 A.J. Pierzynski L R 6-3 230 12/30/76 Bridgehampton, N.Y. Orlando, Fla.

 No. Infi elders (8) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
 15 Gordon Beckham R R 6-0 185 9/16/86 Atlanta, Ga. Atlanta, Ga.
 32 Adam Dunn L R 6-6 285 11/9/79 Houston, Texas Montgomery, Texas
 14 Paul Konerko R R 6-2 220 3/5/76 Providence, R.I. Scottsdale, Ariz.
 18 Brent Lillibridge R R 5-11 185 9/18/83 Everett, Wash. Bothell, Wash.
 22 Brent Morel R R 6-2 220 4/21/87 Bakersfi eld, Calif. Bakersfi eld, Calif.
 10 Alexei Ramirez R R 6-2 175 9/22/81 Pinar del Rio, Cuba Bani, D.R.
 23 Mark Teahen L R 6-3 225 9/6/81 Redlands, Calif. Scottsdale, Ariz.
 11 Omar Vizquel S R 5-9 185 4/24/67 Caracas, Ven. Sammamish, Wash.

 No. Outfi elders (3) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
 1 Juan Pierre L L 5-11 175 8/14/77 Mobile, Ala. Parkland, Fla.
 20 Carlos Quentin R R 6-1 230 8/28/82 Bellfl ower, Calif. Phoenix, Ariz.
 51 Alex Rios R R 6-5 220 2/18/81 Coffee, Ala. Guaynabo, P.R.

MANAGER: Ozzie Guillen (13)  COACHES: Harold Baines, First Base Coach (3); Don Cooper, Pitching Coach (21); 
Joey Cora, Bench Coach (28); Jeff Cox, Third Base Coach (8); Juan Nieves, Bullpen Coach (36); 

Greg Walker, Hitting Coach (29); Mark Salas, Bullpen Catcher (59)
HEAD TRAINER: Herm Schneider  ASSISTANT TRAINER: Brian Ball  DIRECTOR OF CONDITIONING: Allen Thomas  

CLUBHOUSE MANAGERS: Vince Fresso (H), Gabe Morell (V)  DIRECTOR OF TEAM TRAVEL: Ed Cassin

APRIL
6 Reinstated OF Dayan Viciedo (fractured right thumb) from the 15-day disabled list and optioned him to Class AAA 

Charlotte. 
7 Purchased the contract of RHP Jeff Gray from Class AAA Charlotte … designated OF Lastings Milledge for assign-

ment.
8 Sent RHP Jake Peavy (latissimus dorsi surgery) to Class AA Birmingham on an injury rehabilitation assignment.
12 Outrighted OF Lastings Milledge to Class AAA Charlotte.
16 Outrighted OF Stefan Gartrell to Class AAA Charlotte.
20 Returned RHP Jake Peavy (latissimus dorsi surgery) from his injury rehabilitation assignment to Class AA Birmin-

ham.
29 Sent RHP Jake Peavy (latissimus dorsi surgery) to Class AAA Charlotte on an injury rehabilitation assignment … 

manager Ozzie Guillen was suspended for two games and fi ned an undisclosed amount by Major League Baseball 
for his on-fi eld actions following the top of the fi rst inning on 4/27 at New York and for his comments via Twitter fol-
lowing his ejection.

MAY
2 Outrighted RHP Freddy Dolsi to Class AAA Charlotte.
11 Returned RHP Jake Peavy from his rehabilitation assignment at Class AAA Charlotte and reinstated him from the 15-

day disabled list … designated RHP Jeff Gray for assignment.

15-Day Disabled List 
 No. Player Pos.
 None

 
WHITE SOX RECENT TRANSACTIONS

White Sox 
Numerical Roster

 No. Player Pos.
 1 Juan Pierre ............................OF
 3 Harold Baines ...................Coach
 8 Jeff Cox .............................Coach
 10 Alexei Ramirez................ INF/OF
 11 Omar Vizquel ........................ INF
 12 A.J. Pierzynski ......................... C
 13 Ozzie Guillen .......................Mgr.
 14 Paul Konerko ........................ INF
 15 Gordon Beckham .................. INF
 18 Brent Lillibridge ............... INF/OF
 20 Carlos Quentin .......................OF
 21 Don Cooper ......................Coach
 22 Brent Morel ........................... INF
 23 Mark Teahen ................... INF/OF
 26 Jesse Crain ..........................RHP
 27 Ramon Castro.......................... C
 28 Joey Cora .........................Coach
 29 Greg Walker ......................Coach
 32 Adam Dunn ...................... 1B/DH
 33 Edwin Jackson .....................RHP
 34 Gavin Floyd..........................RHP
 36 Juan Nieves ......................Coach
 37 Matt Thornton ...................... LHP
 44 Jake Peavy ..........................RHP
 41 Phil Humber .........................RHP
 46 Sergio Santos ......................RHP
 49 Chris Sale ............................ LHP
 50 John Danks .......................... LHP
 51 Alex Rios................................OF
 56 Mark Buehrle ....................... LHP
 57 Tony Pena ............................RHP
 59 Mark Salas ........................Coach
 77 Will Ohman .......................... LHP


